

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.2754 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
2.	14.11.2025	<p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>The matter requires some detailed consideration in the light of the grounds raised in the revision petition.</p> <p>Hence, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List this case on 28.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>BLV</p>	